
Start Points Finish Points Start Points Finish Points Start Points Finish Points Start Points Finish Points Finish Bonus Start Points Finish Points Leg 1 Bonus Leg 2 Bonus

1 Danny O'BRIEN 4 14 4 18 4 20 4 27 5 4 23 1 3 131
2 Seamus BURKE 4 32 4 4 32 4 32 4 5 121
3 Patrick LILLY 4 27 4 20 4 4 20 4 4 91
4 Scott GARDNER 4 11 4 4 13 4 23 5 4 72
5 Peter WORKUM 4 27 4 27 2 4 68
6 Liam EGAN 4 20 4 4 23 55
7 Marc LAWRENCE 4 3 4 4 4 4 4 14 4 9 54
8 Emilio ARCE 4 7 4 4 12 4 16  51
9 Charlies DONNELLY 4 32 10  46
10 Tom LAWLESS 4 4 32 4    44
11 Patrick FARRELL 4 4 4 27 4 43
12 Darrell PUGH 4 9 4 16 4 3 40
13 Maciej PRZYBYSZ 4 12 4 14 4 2 40
14 Colin BOMBARA 4 4 3 4 16 2 4 37
15 Matthew IORIO 4 23 4 5 36
16 Gerrard COFFEY 4 18 4 5 4 35
17 Noel NASH 4 4 18 4 3 33
18 Martin O'FLYNN 4 4 4 18 2 32
19 Jeremy DRISLANE 4 4 20 2 30
20 David GETCHELL 4 9 4 13 30
21 Donald KENNEDY 4 11 4 11 30
22 Scott WILBURN 4 4 7 4 3 4 3 29
23 Matthew JOHNSON 4 23 27
24 Wojtek OKULA 4 10 4 8 26
25 Cyril KEARNEY 4 1 4 11 4 24
26 Patrick BRENNEN 4 4 14 1 23
27 Dave CARAPETYAN 4 18 1 23
28 Mark BOWERS 4 13 4 21
29 Mark McELDUFF 4 16 20
30 Brendan KELLY 4 16 20
31 Michael HALL 4 1 4 1 4 6 20
32 Mark SPENCE 4 4 4 4 4 20
33 Mike STRAWBRIDGE 4 5 4 6 19
34 Randy ZIMMER 4 14 18
35 Justin PRITCHARD 4 13 17
36 Andrew FRICK 4 13 17
37 Greg HEALEY 4 8 4 1 17
38 Eric HEITKAMP 4 4 4 4 1 17
39 Finton SEALEY 4 12 16
39 Craig HOLLINGSWORTH 4 12 16
40 Donal McGIVNEY 4 7 4 15
41 Josh WIMPEY 4 10 14
41 J.D. ACKLEY 4 4 2 4 14
41 Charles SHERRILL 4 10 14
41 Bob WALL 4 10 14
42 Josh CHANG 4 9 13
42 Hampton BRIDWELL 4 4 4 1 13
43 Tim STEVENS 4 8 12
43 Martin DONNELLY 4 4 4 12
43 Bruce DAVIS 4 8 12
44 James McKIENAN 4 7 11
45 Todd JESCHKE 4 1 4 1 10
45 Preston STEMPLER 4 6 10
45 Matt SMITH 4 1 4 1 10
45 Kevin HANS 4 6 10
44 Randy BAILEY 4 5 9
44 Niall SMITH 4 4 1 9

2005 ESRC Championship

General DriverPos Total
Sandblast Int. Cherokee Rally NY Rally TN Int. Rally NY



Start Points Finish Points Start Points Finish Points Start Points Finish Points Start Points Finish Points Finish Bonus Start Points Finish Points Leg 1 Bonus Leg 2 Bonus

44 Michael COSGROVE 4 1 4 9
44 Luke SORENSON 4 4 1 9
44 Larry DUANE 4 1 4 9
44 Joan HOSKINSON 4 5 9
44 Dan BROSNAN 4 4 1 9
45 Martin EGAN 4 4 8
45 Ken BLOCK 4 4 8
45 Greg GILFEATHER 4 4 8
45 Eugeniuz MICHNIUK 4 4 8
45 David FUREY 4 4 8
46 Aron MOSHER 4 2 6
46 A. HADJIMINAS 4 2 6
47 Michael REIDY 4 1 5
47 Lisa KLASSEN 4 1 5
47 John O'REILLY 4 1 5
47 John HAMILTON 4 1 5
47 Charlie LANGAN 4 1 5
48 Ty CROWLEY 4 4
48 Tim MEYER 4 4
48 Sean COFFEY 4 4
48 Ronald VECCHIONI 4 4
48 Robin JONES 4 4
48 Otis DIMITERS 4 4
48 Noel GALLAGHER 4 4
48 Kirk KNESTIS 4 4
48 Kent DAVIS 4 4
48 Joshua WIMPEY 4 4
48 John DRISLANE 4 4
48 John BUFFUM 4 4
48 John BARNETT 4 4
48 Fintan McCARTHY 4 4
48 Donal P. MULLEADY 4 4
48 Brian YEE 4 4
48 Brian SCOTT 4 4
48 Brian MORAN 4 4
48 Bob CUTLER 4 4
48 Adrian McELVANNEY 4 4

Rally NY Rally TN Int. Rally NY
Total

2005 ESRC Championship

Pos General Driver- cont.
Sandblast Int. Cherokee



Start Points Finish Points Start Points Finish Points Start Points Finish Points Start Points Finish Points Finish Bonus Start Points Finish Points Leg 1 Bonus Leg 2 Bonus

1 Stephen DUFFY 4 14 4 18 4 20 4 27 5 4 23 1 3 131
2 Bernard FARRELL 4 27 4 20 4 4 20 4 4 91
3 Constantine MANTOPOULOS 4 11 4 4 13 4 23 5 4 72
4 Christine BEAVIS  4 27 4 27 2 4 68
5 Noel GALLAGHER 4 1 4 7 4 32 10 4 66
6 Robert MACIEJSKI 4 3 4 4 4 4 4 14 4 9 54
7 Jason GILLESPIE 4 4 32 4 4 48
8 Brian SHAREY 4 32 4 5 45
9 Kieran McELHINNEY 4 4 4 27 4 43
10 Mark WILLIAMS 4 4 32 40
11 Dominik JOZWIAK 4 12 4 14 4 2 40
12 Eddie FRIES 4 4 4 18 4 3 37
13 Kristie BOMBARA 4 4 3 4 16 2 4 37
14 Charles BRADLEY 4 32 36
15 Ole HOLTER 4 23 4 5 36
16 Craig THRALL 4 12 4 16 36
17 Sean MORIARTY 4 4 23 31
18 Barry GOODMAN 4 4 20 2 30
19 Erik LEE 4 9 4 13 30
20 Keith KENNEDY 4 11 4 11 30
21 Carrie WILBURN 4 4 7 4 3 4 3 29
22 Wendy NAKAMOTO 4 23 27
23 Donah O'LEARY 4 4 4 14 1 27
24 Sean COFFEY 4 18 4 26
25 Adam PELC 4 10 4 8 26
26 Charlie DONNELLY 4 20 24
27 Justin KWAK 4 18 1 23
28 Bernard OBRY 4 18 22
29 Jeremy WIMPEY 4 4 4 10 22
30 Duffy BOWERS 4 13 4 21
31 Monica TROTTIER 4 16 20
31 Jonathan BARNES 4 16 20
31 Damien IRWIN 4 16 20
34 Dwain CROMER 4 9 4 3 20
35 David STOCKDILL 4 1 4 1 4 6 20
36 Josh ASLINGER 4 5 4 6 19
37 Russell STRATE 4 14 18
38 Roberto AMATO 4 6 4 4 18
39 Kim DeMOTTE 4 13 17
39 Carl FISHER 4 13 17
41 John McLEOD 4 8 4 1 17
42 Paddy McCAGUE 4 12 16
42 Jason GRAHN 4 12 16
43 Sarah GARDESCU 4 7 4 15
43 Mark McALLISTER 4 11 15
44 Scott WILLIAMS 4 4 2 4 14
44 Robert GRAY 4 10 14
44 Bryan O'NEAL 4 10 14
45 Josh KATINGER 4 4 4 1 13
45 Damien TREANOR 4 4 5 13
45 Alex KIHURANI 4 9 13
46 Jimmy BRANDT 4 8 12
46 Jeff HAGAN 4 8 12
46 Andy TROVELL 4 4 4 12
47 Martin SKELTON 4 7 11
48 Michael PUTNAM 4 1 4 1 10
48 Mark GOLDFARB 4 6 10

ESRC Championship 2005

Total
Rally NYSandblast Int. Cherokee

General Co-Driver
Rally TN Int. Rally NY

Pos



Start Points Finish Points Start Points Finish Points Start Points Finish Points Start Points Finish Points Finish Bonus Start Points Finish Points Leg 1 Bonus Leg 2 Bonus
49 Wm. Stuart WOOD 4 5 9
49 Michael CUSACK 4 4 1 9
49 Kevin HOFF 4 4 1 9
49 Eamonn SWEENEY 4 1 4 9
50 Tommy BYRNE 4 4 8
50 Rick DAVIS 4 4 8
50 David DOOLY 4 4 8
50 Cesare FIEDLER 4 4 8
50 Andrew JESSUP 4 4 8
50 Alex GELSOMINO 4 4 8
51 S. HADJIMINAS 4 2 6
51 Darrell KREUGER 4 2 6
52 Nick LEHNER 4 1 5
52 Matt ROBINSON 4 1 5
52 Kevin LYNCH 4 1 5
52 Kevin FLEMING 4 1 5
52 Ken SABO 4 1 5
52 John O'REILLY 4 1 5
52 John IDEN 4 1 5
52 Connor SHEFFANGTON 4 1 5
52 Chris KING 4 1 5
52 Casey BLUST 4 1 5
53 William SEKELLA 4 4
53 Trevore MEYER 4 4
53 Samantha SMYTH 4 4
53 S. CONNLEY 4 4
53 Ronan BURKE 4 4
53 Paul TREANOR 4 4
53 Paul GOODMAN 4 4
53 Mike SPILLANE 4 4
53 John MURPHY 4 4
53 John ATSMA 4 4
53 James O'CONNEY 4 4
53 Igor MININ 4 4
53 Iden JOHN 4 4
53 Declan BRADY 4 4
53 Chris WALLPE 4 4
53 Brian MaCCARTHY 4 4
53 Brian HENEGHAN 4 4
53 Alan OCKWELL 4 4

Total
Int. Cherokee Rally NY Rally TN Int. Rally NY

ESRC Championship 2005

Pos General Co-driver - cont.
Sandblast



Pos Prototype 1 Driver Total
1 Seamus BURKE 32 32 32 4 5 105
2 Patrick LILLY 27 20 20 5 72
3 Scott GARDNER 14 18 23 6 61
4 Peter WORKUM 27 27 2 4 60
5 Daniel O'BRIEN 27 5 23 1 3 59
6 Maciej PRZYBYSZ 16 20 14 1 51
7 Noel NASH 23 23 3  49
8 Charlie DONNELLY 32 10 42
9 Gerrard COFFEY 20 16 36
10 Darrell PUGH 12 18 3 33
11 Thomas LAWLESS 32 32
12 Donald KENNEDY 16 16 32
13 Matthew IORIO 23  5 28
14 Patrick FARRELL 27 27
15 Liam EGAN 23 23
16 Jeremy DRISLANE 20 2 22
17 Mark BOWERS 18 18
17 Fintan SEELEY 18 18
19 Charles SHERRILL 14 14
19 A. HADJIMINAS 14 14
21 Bob WALL 13 13
21 Nial SMITH 13 13
21 Dan BROSNAN 13 13
24 Michael REIDY 11 11

Pos Prototype 1 Co-Driver Total
1 Bernard FARRELL 20 5 72
2 Constantine MANTOPOULAS 23 6 61
3 Christine BEAVIS 27 2 4 60
4 Stephen DUFFY 27 5 23 1 3 59
5 Dominik JOZWIAK 14 1 51
6 Noel GALLAGHER 32 10 42
7 Brian SHARKEY 32 4 5 41
8 Charles BRADLEY 32
8 Jason GILLESPIE 32
8 Mark WILLIAM 32
11 Keith KENNEDY 16 32
12 Ole HOLTER 5  28
13 Kieran McELHINNEY 27
14 Eddie FRIES 3 26
15 Charlie DONNELLY 23
16 Barry GOODMAN 20 2 22
17 Sean COFFEY 20
18 Duffy BOWERS 18
18 Jonathan BARNES 18
18 Paddy McCAGUE 18 18
21 Damian TREANOR 16
22 Bryan O'NEAL 14
22 S. HADJIMINAS 14
24 Robert GRAY 13
24 Michael CUSACK 13
24 Chris KING 13 13
27 Dwain CROMER 12
28 Kevin FLEMING 11
29 Dwain CROMER 3 3

ESRC Championship 2005
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Pos Prototype 2 Driver Total
1 David GETCHELL 32 5 5 74
2 Mike STRAWBRIDGE 59
2 Randy ZIMMER 32

Pos Prototype 2 Co-Driver Total
1 Erik LEE 32 5 5 74
2 Josh ASLINGER 59
2 Russell STRATE 32

Pos Group N Driver Total
1 Liam EGAN 32
1 Mark McELDUFF 32
3 Brendan KELLY 27
4 Otis DIMITERS 5 5

Pos Group N  Co-Driver Total
1 Sean MORIATY 32
1 Damien IRWIN 32
3 Monica TROTTIER 27
4 Alan OCKWELL 5 5

 
Pos Modified 1 Driver Total

1 Michael HALL 32 5 4 100
2 Matt SMITH 55
3 Greg HEALEY 27 4 3 34
4 Bruce DAVIS 32
5 Luke SORENSON 23 3 2 28
6 Jon HAMILTON 20 2 5 27
7 John BARNETT 2 2

Pos Modified 1  Co-Driver Total
1 David STOCKDILL 32 5 4 100
2 John MacLeod 27 4 3 34
3 Jimmy BRANDT 32
4 Matt ROBINSON 32
5 John IDEN 23 3 2 28
6 Ken SABO 20 2 5 27
7 Kevin HOFF 23
8 Greg MARVIN 2 2
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Pos Modified 2  Driver Total
1 Marc LAWRENCE 27 6 27 4 3 137
2 Colin BOMBARA 32 10 5 65
3 Josh WIMPEY 32 5 4 41
4 Todd JESCHKE 33
5 Justin PRITCHARD 32
5 Preston STEMPLER 32
7 Kevin HANS 32
8 Craig HOLLINGSWORTH 27
9 Mark SPENCE 27
10 Andrew FRICK 23 4 27
11 Randy BAILEY 23
12 Larry DUANE 23
13 Aron MOSHER 20
14 Charlie LANGAN 18
15 J.D. ACKELY 16
16 Lisa KLASSEN 14
17 Kirk KNESTIS 4 4
18 Brian SCOTT 3 3
19 Ty CROWLEY 2 2

Pos Modified 2  Co-Driver Total
1 Robert MACIEJSKI 23 20 27 27 6 27 4 3 137
2 Kristie BOMBARA 18 32 10 5 65
3 Jeremy WIMPEY 32 5 4 41
4 Michael PUTNAM 13 20  33
5 Kim DeMOTTE 32 32
5 Roberto AMATO 32 32
7 Mark GOLDFARB 32 32
8 Andy TROVELL 27 27
9 Jason GRAHN 27 27
10 Carl FISER 23 4 27
11 Wm. Stuart WOOD 23 23
12 Eamon SWEENEY 23 23
13 Darrell KREUGER 20 20
14 Kevin LYNCH 18 18
15 Scott WILLIAMS 16 16
16 Casey BLUST 14 14
17 Amy FEISTEL 4 4
18 John DILLON 3 3
19 Michael SPILLANE 2 2

Pos Super Stock 1  Driver Total
1 Danny O'BRIEN 96
2 Cyril KEARNEY 54
3 Patrick BRENNAN 32 5 5 42

 

Pos Super Stock 1  Co-Driver Total
1 Stephen DUFFY 96
2 Donah O'LEARY 32 5 5 42
3 Mark McALLISTER 27
4 Noel GALLAGHER 27
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Pos Super Stock 2  Driver Total
1 Emilio ARCE 27 5 9 96
2 Scott WILBURN 14 59
3 Wojtek OKULA 23 2 3 55
3 Martin O'FLYNN 32 4 5 41
4 Matthew JOHNSON 32
4 Josh CHANG 32
5 Greg HEALEY 27
6 Tim STEVENS 23
7 James McKIERNAN 20 1 21
8 Donal McGIVNEY 20
9 Joan HOSKINSON 18 1 19
10 Eugeniuz MICHNIUK 16 2 18
11 Hampton BRIDWELL 16
12 Michael COSGROVE 14
13 John O'REILLY 13 13
14 Martin EGAN 3 3

Pos Super Stock 2  Co-Driver Total
1 Craig THRALL 27 5 4 68
2 Carrie WILBURN 14 59
2 Adam PELC 23 2 3 55
2 Bernard OBRY 32 4 5 41
3 Wendy NAKAMOTO 32
3 Alex KIHURANI 32
4 John McLEOD 27
4 Jeff HAGAN 23
6 Sarah GARDESCU 23
7 Martin SHEKLETON 20 1 21
8 Noel GALLAGHER 20
9 Jeff SECOR 18 1 19
10 Cesare FIEDLER 16 2 18
11 J. KATINGER 16
12 John O'REILLY 14
13 Connor SHEFFANGTON 13 13
14 Tommy BYRNE 3 3

Pos Stock  Driver Total
1 Eric HEITKAMP 4 32 5 5 46
2 Dave CARAPETYAN 32 10 42

Pos Stock  Co-Driver Total
1 Justin KWAK 32 10 42
2 Nick LEHNER 32 5 5 42
3 Shannon LAFFERTY 4 4
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